
Linear Unit   Spare Parts List LE 200-xxx VRL SB T02 … 
 

Subject to technical modifications 28.10.2015 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen               Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts     

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag
1
 

10  1 plate (for 4 wagons) LE 200- xxx ZF 4 (depending on stroke)  

  1 plate (for 2 wagons) LE 200- xxx VRL (depending on stroke)  

20 351068 1 plate (for 4 wagons) LE S 200- xxx  

 353306 1 plate (for 2 wagons) LE 200 VRL  

30  1 flat cylinder ZF 80-25 x xxx (depending on stroke)  

40 351042 1 mounting LE 200 VRL  

50 289833 1 clamping system PC 80-25-1   

60 289834 1 bearing block LE 200 VRL  

70  2 guiding rail (for 4 wagons) LE 100 (depending on stroke)  

  2 guiding rail (for 2 wagons) LE 100 (depending on stroke)  

80 275773 2 guiding wagon  1623-294-10 size 25, class N R 

90 286586 2 guiding wagon (2x optional) LE 100 – with centering bore R 

100 351012 4 spacer (2x optional) LE 200   

110  2 protective sheet (2x optional) LE 200- xxx SB  
(depending on stroke) 

 

120  1 protective sheet LE 200- xxx-MZ (depending on stroke)  

130 224255 2 pipe clamp 112 a PP R 

140 276035 2 proximity switch NBB4-12GM30-E2-V1 R 

150 363229 1 castellated nut M 20  DIN 935 R 

160 200767 1 washer A 21,0  DIN 125 R 

170 363194 1 splint pin 4,0 x 3  DIN 94 R 

180 350770 10 shims LE 200 VRL  

190 400434 8 hex. socket countersunk head 
screw 

M5 x 10  ISO 7380  

200 200960 16 spring washer Ø 6  DIN 7980  

210 200962 4 spring washer Ø 10  DIN 7980  

220 200963 3 spring washer Ø 12  DIN 7980  

230 200976 28 securing spring washer S 6,0  

240 200978 8 securing spring washer S 10,0  

250 200419 6 hex. socket head cap screw M6 x 10  DIN 6912  

260 200177 22 hex. socket head cap screw M6 x 30  DIN 912  

270 200186 16 hex. socket head cap screw M6 x 70  DIN 912  

280 200262 4 hex. socket head cap screw M10 x 40  DIN 912  

290 200267 4 hex. socket head cap screw M10 x 60  DIN 912  

300 200268 4 hex. socket head cap screw M10 x 65  DIN 912  

310 200283 3 hex. socket head cap screw M12 x 35  DIN  912   

320 201229 4 parallel pin 6m6 x 20  DIN 6325  

330 201265 8 parallel pin 6m6 x 36  DIN 7979  

340 201267 2 parallel pin 8m6 x 40  DIN 7979  

350 221118 2 parallel pin 12m6 x 40  DIN 7979  

spare parts sets / accessories   

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type  

 258201 1 seal kit for ZF 80 ZF 80  

 444565 1 repair kit LE 200 VRL  

360 378546 1 limit switch set complete LE 100/200 VRL T02  

 

                                                
1
 R = included with repair kit 



Linear Unit   Spare Parts Drawing LE 200-xxx VRL SB T02 … 
 

Subject to technical modifications 28.10.2015 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen               Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

              

 


